Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Change Order One (1) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75062
972-548-4165
Vendor: Dunbar Armored, Inc. Contract 2015-212
50 Schilling Road Contract No. Services: Armored Car

Hunt Valley, MD 21031

Effective Date 1-Oct-16

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2015-467-07-27
Change Order Court Order No, 1:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

Location Qty Unit Current Price New Price
McKinney - 2300 Bloomdale Rd., Suite 2302 - Tax Office 1 Month $354.90 $358.45
McKinney - 2100 Bloomdale Rd., Suite 12262 - CSCD 1 Month $191.10 $193.01
Plano - 920 E. Park Blvd., Suite 100 - Tax Office 1 Month $128.58 $129.87"
Plano - 920 E. Park Blvd., Suite 230 - Constable #3 1 Month $354.90 $358.45
Plano - 920 E. Park Blvd., Suite 210- JP 3-2 1 Month $125.58 $126.84
Plano - 920 E. Park Blvd., Suite 220 - JP 3-1 1 Month $125.58 $126.84
Plano - 900 E. Park Blvd., Suite 140C - County Clerk 1 Month $125.58 $126.84
Plano - 900 E. Park Blvd., Suite 140A - District Clerk 1 Month $125.58 $126.84
Plano - 900 E. Park Blvd., Suite 210 - Juvenile Probation 1 Month $125.58 $126.84
Plano - 200 E. Park Blvd., Suite 200 - CSCD 1 Month $354.90 $358.45
Frisco - 8585 John Wesley Dr,, Suite 100 - Constable #4 1 Month $125.58 $126.84
Frisco - 8585 John Wesley Dr., Suite 130-JP 4 1 Month $479.58 $484.38
McKinney - 825 N. McDonald, Suite 145- Healthcare 1 Month $354.90 $358.45
McKinney - 4300 Community Ave - Detention Facility 1 Month $354.90 $358.45
McKinney - 4750 Community Ave - Animal Shelter 1 Month $278.46 $281.24
Frisco - 8101 Frisco Square Blvd., Suite 2000 - Tax Office 1 Month $354.90 $358.45
McKinney - 2100 Bloomdale Rd., Suite 12132- District Clerk 1 Month $354.90 $358.45
McKinney - 4690 Community Ave., Suite 200 - Development Services 1 Month $354.90 $358.45
McKinney - 7117 CR 166 - Myers Park 1 Month $220.58 $222.79
Total Monthly Cost $4,890.98 $4,939.89
Total Annual Cost $58,691.76 $59,278.68
Percentage Change 1.00%

2. New Contract Amount is $59,278.68.

3. In accordance with Section 4.0 "Special Terms and Conditions", paragraph 4.3 "Term" contract performance period is
hereby extended as specified for 1 year effective October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified
in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
Dunbar Armored, Inc. COMMISSIONERS' COURT
50 Schilling Road
Hunt Valley, MD 21031 Collin County Administration Building
o / fo 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
t “‘-,/.27(2%-7/[.#’-' L/ 1] McKinnay, Texas 75071
SIGNATURE . .
TITLE: VP Administranion
DATE: -7l Michalyn Rains

Purchasing Agent
DATE:




